PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest ABL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	06/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Childcraft Education Corp.	
Street Address:	dress: W6316 Design Drive	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	/Country: WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54942	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D437706
Patent Number:	6694893
Patent Number:	D436263
Patent Number:	D423171
Patent Number:	D423254
Patent Number:	D423825
Patent Number:	D429097
Patent Number:	6171173
Patent Number:	6352382
Patent Number:	D470320
Patent Number:	D471730
Patent Number:	6176637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0210

502385663

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F145115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaitlin Burwell	
Signature:	/Kaitlin Burwell/	
Date:	06/14/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SSI - DIP - Executed Patent Release - Childcraft#page2.tif source=SSI - DIP - Executed Patent Release - Childcraft#page3.tif source=SSI - DIP - Executed Patent Release - Childcraft#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0211 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is

made as of this 7th day of June, 2013, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in

its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION CORP., a New

York corporation ("Company"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the

meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement dated May 22, 2012

executed by the Company in favor of Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, relinquishes, discharges and extinguishes its liens on and

security interests in the Company's Patent Collateral, including those Patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 028278 and frame number 0716.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such Patent Collateral. This Release shall be governed by and

construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

5099202v2 6/7/2013 7:59 AM 1989.308

PATENT

REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0212

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Childcraft Education Corp.

		Filing		Issue
Title	App. No.	Date	Pat. No.	Date
BIN AND BAY SHELVING AND STORAGE UNIT			D437,706	02/20/01
ART TABLE	10/068,439	02/05/02	6694893	02/24/04
COAT RACK AND STORAGE UNIT			D436,263	01/16/01
ROLLING BIN			D423,171	04/18/00
ART TABLE			D423,254	04/25/00
ROOM DIVIDER			D423,825	05/02/00
HANDLES IN A PAIR OF SWINGING DOORS			D429,097	08/08/00
TOY REFRIGERATOR HAVING AN ACTIVITY SURFACE	09/479,004	01/07/00	6171173	01/09/01
CORNER MOULDING AND IMPROVED CORNER CONSTRUCTION	09/263,751	03/05/99	6352382	03/05/02
CHAIR			D470,320	02/18/03
CHAIR			D471,730	03/18/03
CORNER MOULDING AND IMPROVED CORNER CONSTRUCTION	09/263,751	03/05/99	6176637	01/23/01

RECORDED: 06/14/2013

PATENT REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0214